!"#
!"#
!"#
!"#
"#!-
% ;)!<;7,/"0557;,# )< ),$,9/&9/,98!:78,$,( 8'7,*8.)7+)!.5,97:!+7
AC input voltage range 180~295VAC; 254~417VDC
AC inrush current Cold start, 60A at 230VAC

1$:+--.$(3J-&4(K$,-548/J$J54($$
<2!$HE=GA>
1!&'$J&48U$L/;L$)(-/5Y/-/8.
1I$.(5)4$'5))538.$
1?@ABCHX=67$/3,+8$)53;(
1$D7F9NAAQ6$&)$?C7F9IXAQ6$
J&348538$J+))(38$&+8,+8
1$\+/-8G/3$5J8/0($%:7
1$%)&8(J8/&34O$*L&)8$J/)J+/8$9$
P0()$0&-85;($9$P0()$8(Q,R
17&&-/3;$Y.$T)(($5/)$J&30(J8/&3
1$M%DN$K(4/;3$T&)$/3K&&)$&)$
&+8K&&)$/3485--58/&34
1I$.(5)4$'5))538.
Model No. Output !o Tol. Effi. Max.
LDV-185-350A 30~35V, 350mA ±5% 88% 147W
LDV-185-350B 35~40V, 350mA ±5% 88% 168W
LDV-185-350C 40~48V, 350mA ±5% 88% 185W
LDV-185-700A 30~35V, 700mA ±5% 88% 147W
LDV-185-700B 35~40V, 700mA ±5% 88% 168W
LDV-185-700C 40~48V, 700mA ±5% 88% 185W
     = Blank or D ; Blank: No timer dimming function,
        D(option): Timer dimming function
Model No.
Input
(VDC)
Output
!o Tol. Effi.Voltage
(VDC)
Current
(mA)
LDD-300L 9~36 2~32 300 ±5% 95%
LDD-350L 9~36 2~32 350 ±5% 95%
LDD-500L 9~36 2~32 500 ±5% 95%
LDD-600L 9~36 2~32 600 ±5% 95%
LDD-700L 9~36 2~32 700 ±5% 95%
LDD-300H 9~56 2~52 300 ±5% 97%
LDD-350H 9~56 2~52 350 ±5% 97%
LDD-500H 9~56 2~52 500 ±5% 97%
LDD-600H 9~56 2~52 600 ±5% 97%
LDD-700H 9~56 2~52 700 ±5% 97%
LDD-1000H 9~56 2~52 1000 ±5% 97%
 = Blank, W ; Blank: pin style, W: wire style
 LDD-H
31.8x 20.3x 12.2mm
 LDD-HW